both the Company and Enterprise is set out in Section 4.

3.3 Effect of the Offer and Proforma Consolidated Balance Sheet

The principal effect of the Offer will be to:

(a) increase exploration and evaluation costs by $6,365,122; and

(b) increase the number of Shares on issue from 38,576,500 Shares as at the
date of this Prospectus, to 75,576,500 Shares.

Set out below is:

(a) a reviewed consolidated statement of financial position of the
Company as at 31 December 2007; and

(b) a pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of the
Company as at 31 December 2007 incorporating the effect of the Offer
and inclusion of Enterprise’s assets and liabilities into the pro-forma
statement.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 10

UNAUDITED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

An unaudited proforma balance sheet of Revere Mining Limited taking into
account the acquisition of Enterprise Metals Limited and utilising the reviewed
balance sheet for Revere Mining Limited as at 31 December 2007 is provided
below:

Notes

Consolidated
Revere

(Reviewed)
$

 Transaction
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

$

 Consolidated
Proforma

(Unaudited)
$

Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1 2,959,008  (100,000)  2,859,008
Trade and other receivables  54,352   54,352
Total Current Assets  3,013,360  (100,000)  2,913,360

Non-Current Assets
Plant and Equipment  8,862   8,862
Exploration and Evaluation Costs 2 2,532,643  6,105,000  8,637,643
Total Non-Current Assets  2,541,505  6,105,000  8,646,505

TOTAL ASSETS  5,554,865  6,005,000  11,559,865

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables  16,382   16,382
Total Current Liabilities  16,382   16,382

TOTAL LIABILITIES  16,382   16,382

NET ASSETS  5,538,483  6,005,000  11,543,483

Equity
Issued Capital (Net of Costs) 3 5,617,758  6,005,000  11,622,758
Share Based Payments Reserve  109,800   109,800
Accumulated Losses  (189,075)   (189,075)
TOTAL EQUITY  5,538,483  6,005,000  11,543,483

Notes to the Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

1. Estimated cost of transaction

2. Cost to acquire Enterprise 37,000,000 Shares at 16.5c per Share (based on
close of trade price of 8 May 2008)

3. Value of shares net of cost

Upon completion of the Offer, the capital structure of the Company will be:

SHARES  Number
Issued capital at the date of this Prospectus  38,576,500
Offered pursuant to this Prospectus  37,000,000

Post Completion of Issue  75,576,500

OPTIONS
Options on Issue  2,000,000
Options to be issued to holder of Enterprise Options  1,500,000